3/7/05 2:31 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/07/2005 900020789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Reverse names of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003031 Frame 756. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Graebel Van Lines, Inc. (Assignor)should be Assignee. Harris Trust and Savings Bank, (Assignee) should be Assignor	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		02/02/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graebel Van Lines, Inc.	
Street Address:	16346 E. Airport Circle	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1286469	WELCOME HOME
Registration Number:	1461358	GRAEBEL
Registration Number:	1455780	HELPING PEOPLE MOVE AHEADWORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1470091	AN AMERICAN DREAM COMING TRUE
Registration Number:	1835711	GRAEBEL VAN LINES
Registration Number:	1748892	VALUE PRICING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1932558	GRAEBEL ALL STAR FLEET
Registration Number:	1922500	COMMITMENTS MADE. COMMITMENTS KEPT.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(801) 933-7376

07/03 2005 15:31 FAX 8019337373 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP ☑ 006/011

RightFax

3/7/05 2:31

PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

Email: haney.diane@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP 170 S. Main Street, Suite 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Linda M. Zimmermann Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Zimmermann /s/ Signature: Date: 03/07/2005 Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest GVL#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest GVL#page2.tlf source=Release of Security Interest GVL#page3.tif

-------

2/22/05 5:38 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

TO ON GENERAL STONE FAX SORVER 700152996

(news. reserv)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	IKADEMA	KKS CNLY	U.S. FRONT &	ng Traquinant Calica
Trib settings (*) (*)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Tuents and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Greebel Van Linee, inc.  (ndividual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Nerne: Haurie Tr Internel Address: 5 Street Address: 1	s of receiving partylist ust and Savinge Bani 11 West Montroe St	neat
Corporation-State Manager Other		individual(s) alt	Starter_R_Zipt_6	0603
Additional name(s) of conveying purity(les) a 3. Nature of conveys(nos:	Mahed 7 Yes V No.	_	ship	
Assignment  Security Adresment	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-Sta	Aiding gogs Malien	
Cities Release and Resessionment Execution Date: 02-02-05		F assignes is not during representative duringsatio (Danignations must be a Adultional name(s) & ade	ed in the United States, a class is attached. Yes separate described from Animals of the Yes are the separate described from Animals of the States of the St	Nu Nu Mo
Application number(s) or registration in     A. Tredemark Application No.(s) Set     attached	umber(e); s Schedule A		stratkn No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) att	sphed V Yee	No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane J. Hanney</li> </ol>	orrespondênce	6. Total number of an	pipations and ct	8
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)4_2	16.00
Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Authorized to	be charged to deposit	Bosowski.
Street Address: 176 South Main Street.	, Suite 8	8. Deposit account nut	mber: / & Whitney, (LP)	_
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zi	<sub>3</sub> 44101	50-322		<del></del>
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE		
Linda M, Zimmermann Name of Person Signing			Fabruary 4,	2005 Pata

RightFax

2/22/05 5:38 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

nightrax

2/9/05 9:19 PAGE 008/010 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF THADEMARES

TRADEMARK	Serial/ Registration No.	
WELCOMS HOME*	1,286, <i>46</i> 9	
GRAHENL®	1,461,358	
Helping People Move Ahrad Worldwidt	1,455,780	
AN AMERICAN DREAM COMING TRUE®	1,470,091	
Grabbel van Lines & Design <sup>®</sup>	1,835,711	
VALUE PRICING SYSTEM®	1,748,892	
GRAFEEL ALL STAR FLEET	1,932,558	
COMMITMENTS MADE. COMMITMENTS KEPT.	1,922,500	

RightFax

3/7/05 2:31

PAGE 006/008

nightrax 2/9/05 9:19

PAGE 005/010 Fax Server

Fax Server

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated February 2, 2005 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent as hereinzfter described;

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as administrative agent for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Trademark Collateral Agreement described below (the "Secured Party") and Graebel Van Lines, Inc., a Wisconsia corporation with its mailing address at 16346 E. Airport Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80011 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated April 15, 2004 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2004 at Reel 002834, Frame 0257, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Tradomarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and teassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark or trademark registration, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

1818958.01.01 1589647

07/03 2005 15:32 FAX 8019337373

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

**2**010/011

RightFax

3/7/05 2:31

PAGE 007/008

Fax Server

XS1JAgin

2/9/05 9:19

PAGE 006/010

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, 25 Agent

Name Terror 5:

Title View Pattros

**☑** 011/011

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 3/7/05 2:31 PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

Hightrax

2/9/05 9:19 PAGE 007/010 Fax Server

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	Serial/ Registration No.
WELCOME HOME®	1,286,469
Graebel*	1,461,358
HELPING PEOPLE MOVE AHEAD WORLDWIDE <sup>®</sup>	1,455,780
AN AMERICAN DREAM COMING TRUE®	1,470,091
GRAEBEL VAN LINES & DESIGN®	1,835,711
VALUE PRICING SYSTEM®	1,748,892
GRAEBEL ALL STAR FLEET	1,932,558
COMMITMENTS MADE. COMMITMENTS KEPT.®	1,922,500

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0538** 

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005**